EAST LINDSEY DISTRICT COUNCIL DECISION NOTICE

- 1. Decision to be taken: That under Section 113 of the Local Government Act 1972, East Lindsey District Council, through its Head of Paid Service and following consultation with the Leader of the Council, agrees that the Monitoring & Evaluation Officer for Economic Growth team at East Lindsey District Council be placed at the disposal of South Holland District Council and Boston Borough Council to undertake duties to support the Assistant Director Economic Growth on a fixed contract, shared basis, thus providing resilience across the Partnership.
 - 2. This is a: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DECISION

Note: This form should not be used for Key Decisions

3. The following is the decision making body or person:

Rob Barlow as Head of Paid Service

- 4. Financial implications from this decision have been communicated to the Portfolio Holder for Finance and the Leader?
- 5. The decision was taken on: 29/11/23
- 6. Contact Officer and details: Lydia Rusling, Assistant Director Economic Growth
- 7. List of documents submitted for consideration in relation to the matter in respect of which the decision is to be made: Completed S113 template
- 8. Where the documents are held and where they can be obtained from (except exempt items) when they become available: N/A
- 9. The reason for the decision and other alternative options considered and rejected:

That under Section 113 of the Local Government Act, East Lindsey District Council, through its Head of Paid Service, agree to share a proportion of the above role to support matters concerning Economic Growth – Levelling Up Fund & Cultural Development Fund.

- 10. Declaration of any conflicts of interest of the decision making body or the individual: None
- 11. Provide a note of any subsequent dispensations granted by the Head of Paid service:

None

12. Financial Implications of this Decision:-

Section 113 arrangements are subject to proportionally recharges depending on matters being shared.

Estimated cost:- Salary £27,402 + on costs x 50% ELDC proportion

Funded from:- Externally funded by Levelling Up Fund & Cultural Development Fund.

Decision Notice Form (ExD2)

13.	This decision has been signed off by:
Head of Paid Service/SLT	
Robert Barlow	
Officer:	
Tim Sampson	
Portfolio Holder:	